

**CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT  
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007**

	Note	..... Six Months .....		..... Three Months .....	
		December 31 2007	December 31 2006 Restated (July - December)	December 31 2007	December 31 2006 Restated (October- December)
<----- Rupees ----->					
Sales - net	7	971,696,430	1,461,318,119	573,625,682	677,139,217
Cost of goods sold	8	(838,752,582)	(1,227,138,521)	(502,326,262)	(566,765,206)
Gross profit		132,943,848	234,179,599	71,299,420	110,374,011
Other operating income		21,492,602	965,850	11,093,173	868,066
		154,436,450	235,145,449	82,392,593	111,242,077
Distribution cost		7,185,850	7,540,905	2,427,421	3,821,078
Administration expenses		23,122,189	21,971,650	13,346,304	13,814,222
Other operating expenses		18,641,180	12,184,611	15,350,235	7,143,501
Finance cost		20,388,917	31,518,790	10,574,229	20,021,938
		(69,338,136)	(73,215,956)	(41,698,189)	(44,800,739)
Profit before taxation		85,098,314	161,929,493	40,694,404	66,441,338
Provision for taxation		(4,858,482)	(7,306,591)	(2,868,128)	(3,300,868)
Profit for the period		80,239,832	154,622,902	37,826,276	63,140,470
Earnings per share -					
Basic and diluted	9	1.02	1.97	0.48	0.80

The annexed notes form an integral part of these interim financial information

**CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER**

**DIRECTOR**